Authorization to commence Horizontal Phase II and Vertical Construction Phase II,

including a Budget, shall occur at a public meeting of the Town Council. The parties will 
mutually agree on sale phases for each Vertical Construction Phase.  

5. Number of Units.  The total number of units allowed in the Development is one
hundred and forty-eight (148) deed-restricted workforce single family, duplex, and multi-
family units. There will be no less than eighty-one (81) units in Vertical Construction Phase
I.

6. Affordable Housing.  The Developer shall develop 100% of the units as for-sale
single family, duplex, or multi-family Deed Restricted Units that target lower and middle